
1 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO SOFTWARE SERVICES AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN CENGAGE LEARNING INC AND POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 

effective July 25, 2024, is attached to and forms 
part of the Software Services Agreement between Poudre School District R-
and Cengage Learning Inc. April 10, 2023, 
attached and made part of this Amendment. To the extent that any of the terms or conditions 
contained in this Amendment may contradict with any of the terms or conditions of the attached 
Agreement, it is expressly understood and agreed that the terms of this Amendment shall take 
precedence and supersede the attached Agreement. The parties agree to amend the Agreement 
by adding the following language: 

1. Purpose of Amendment. This Amendment shall constitute the First Amendment to the 
Agreement between the District and the Contractor. The purpose of this Amendment is to 
amend the terms and deliverables between the District and Contractor.  

2. Term of Agreement.  

2.1. At the conclusion of the term dated July 31, 2024, as outlined in section 1.1 of the 
Agreement, the District and Contractor elect to extend the term of the Agreement 
beginning on August 1, 2024, through July 31, 2025. 

3. Amended Responsibilities.  

3.1. Exhibit B is deleted hereby in its entirety. 

3.2. Replace Exhibit B with Contractor s renewal quote, hereby attached to this First 
Amendment and made part of this Agreement.  

3.3. The total cost for all Services under this Agreement shall be as set forth on the 
Attached Exhibit B and shall not exceed Sixty-Three Thousand Six Hundred One 
Dollar and Eighty Cents ($63,601.80), due and payable thirty (30) days from receipt 
of Contractor s invoice. 

3.3.1. Additional Services purchased shall not exceed the pricing as outlined in 
Exhibit B. 

3.4. Within section 1.1, amend with the following additional language which is 
underlined:  
 
This Agreement shall commence on August 1, 2023 and continue through and 
including July 31, 2024. The Agreement, at the option of the District, may be 
extended for up to four (4) additional one-year terms, with the commencement of a 
written and executed amendment to the Contract for each one-year term.  

 
3.5. Within section 10, delete the language which has a strikethrough and replace with 

the following language which is underlined:  



2 
 

Poudre School District R-1  
Attn: Tracy Stibitz   
2407 LaPorte Avenue   
Fort Collins, CO 80521   
E-mail: tstibitz@psdschools.org   
   
Poudre School District R-1  
Attn: Contracts Administrator   
2407 LaPorte Avenue   
Fort Collins, CO 80521   
E-mail: contracts@psdschools.org  
 

4. Special Provisions.  

4.1. Terms and Conditions. With the exception of items explicitly delineated in this 
Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the District 
and Contractor shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.  

5. General Provisions.  

5.1. Entire Agreement.  The original Agreement and this First Amendment constitutes 
the entire Agreement of the parties regarding the subject matter addressed herein and 
supersedes all prior Agreements, whether oral or written, pertaining to said subject 
matter. 

5.2. Signatures.  This Agreement may be executed and delivered via portable document 
format (pdf), and the pdf signature of any party shall be considered valid, binding, 
effective and an original for all purposes. 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK  



3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the District and the Contractor have signed this Agreement as 
of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING INC

By:_________________________________

Name:
Title:

POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1

By:_________________________________

R. David Montoya
Chief Finance Officer

By:_________________________________

Kate Canine
Director of Teaching and Learning

Amanda J Kreiger (Aug 5, 2024 14:26 MDT)
Amanda J Kreiger

R David Montoya (Aug 8, 2024 09:22 MDT)
R David Montoya

https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAATON3pcLvMoCfFX4_QP0tdtGden9EfNea
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAATON3pcLvMoCfFX4_QP0tdtGden9EfNea




QUOTE

Deliver To Address:
2407 LAPORTE AVE
FORT COLLINS
Colorado
United States
80521-2211

Cengage Learning Logo

Contact Us
Tech Support
Find your Rep

Confidential Price Quote - RENEWAL QUOTE 

03/22/2024 
Pricing on this Proposal Guaranteed: 09/30/2024 

Presented To:  Judy Kinner
Prepared By:   Melissa Bobby, Subscription Renewal Specialist, (800) 877-4253.18481, melissa.bobby@cengage.com
Account #:
307443
Account #:
307443
Deliver To:
POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Judy Kinner
Invoice To:
POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Judy Kinner

Subscription Titles Qty
Total List

Price

Total
Sales
Price

Gale In Context: Global Issues, Imprint:Gale Research Inc, ISBN: 242925 , Subscription
Dates: 08/01/2024 to 07/31/2025 , Number of Sites: 4

1 $11,160.04 $11,160.04

Gale In Context: High School, Imprint:Gale Research Inc, ISBN: 9780787649258 ,
Subscription Dates: 08/01/2024 to 07/31/2025 , Number of Sites: 5

1 $18,804.95 $18,804.95

Gale In Context: Middle School, Imprint:Gale Research Inc, ISBN: 9780787649265 ,
Subscription Dates: 08/01/2024 to 07/31/2025 , Number of Sites: 9

1 $13,143.34 $13,143.34

Gale In Context: Opposing Viewpoints, Imprint:Gale Research Inc, ISBN: 176168 ,
Subscription Dates: 08/01/2024 to 07/31/2025 , Number of Sites: 5

1 $8,682.00 $8,682.00

Gale In Context: Opposing Viewpoints, Imprint:Gale Research Inc, ISBN: 176168 ,
Subscription Dates: 08/01/2024 to 07/31/2025 , Number of Sites: 9

1 $11,811.47 $11,811.47

Total List
Price

Total
Sales
Price

Total for Subscription Titles: $63,601.80 $63,601.80
Subscription Item Total: $63,601.80



Confirmation Required

After checking the ‘I’m not a robot’ box, please click the ‘I Confirm’ button. Selecting "I Confirm" does not
require immediate payment. Once confirmed, your invoice will be sent on the start date of your purchase. Your
payment terms are: Net 30, unless otherwise requested and agreed to. 

After clicking the "I Confirm" button, an email will be sent to your Gale account manager confirming your purchase of
these products. 

If you have any additional comments or questions, please enter them below. 
If you require a purchase order number to appear on your invoice, please enter it here.

 

Sub-Total:$63,601.80
ORDER TOTAL:$63,601.80
Tax and freight charges will be applied to invoice where applicable. 

Click checkbox when ready to confirm quote

Thank you for your interest in products from Gale, a Cengage Company.

Payment terms are days from start date. All trademarks and registered names are used herein under license. This Quote
Form incorporates your License Agreement with Cengage Learning, including any and all Amendments, Addendums,
Exhibits and Schedules attached thereto or incorporated by reference and the standard Terms of Use set forth at
http://www.cengage.com/terms/. This Quote Form shall be deemed to have been accepted by Customer upon receipt by
Cengage Learning of (i) any written confirmations indicating acceptance or; (ii) upon receipt of a Customer Purchase
Order. If any written confirmations or Customer Purchase Orders in any way conflicts with or is inconsistent with the
conditions of sale herein, this Quote Form will prevail and supercede any inconsistent terms.

All information embodied in this document is strictly confidential and may not be duplicated or disclosed to third parties
outside recipient's organization without prior written consent of Cengage Learning.

CENGAGE LEARNING 
27500 DRAKE ROAD 
FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48331-3535 
UNITED STATES 
Phone: (248) 699-4253 / (800) 877-4253
Confidential Price Quote - RENEWAL QUOTE (644033) 

03/22/2024 
Pricing on this Proposal Guaranteed: 09/30/2024 

Presented To:  Judy Kinner
Prepared By:   Melissa Bobby, Subscription Renewal Specialist, (800) 877-4253.18481, melissa.bobby@cengage.com



Account #:
307443
Account #:
307443
Deliver To:
POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Judy Kinner
Invoice To:
POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Judy Kinner

Total:$63,601.80
To place your order

1. MAIL TO: 
Cengage Learning Inc
PO Box 936754
Atlanta, GA 31193-6754 

2. FAX TO: 800 990 4253 

3. FOR ORDERS WITH CHECK, 
MAIL TO: 
Cengage Learning Inc
PO Box 936754
Atlanta, GA 31193-6754

Method of payment
  Check or Money Order enclosed. 

Cengage Learning pays postage and handling (in the U.S. and Canada).
  Charge my Credit Card. 

Cengage Learning pays postage and handling (in the U.S. and Canada).
   VISA
  MasterCard
  American Express
  Discover

 
Card No.
Exp. Date
CVV #
Signature
 

 I have an established account. Please bill me (including postage and handling)
 
P.O. #

Thank you for choosing Gale as your information provider!

© 2019 Gale, A Cengage Company
TERMS OF USE | PRIVACY


















































		2024-08-08T08:27:59-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




